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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 6th round, Match #43

Friday, 14.09.2024, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 22°C. Spectators: 1319

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

5 : 2

«Karpaty» Lviv

31 Riznyk Dmytro
4 Franjić Bartol
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Zubkov Oleksandr (C)
13 Pedro Henrique
14 Sikan Danylo
17 V. Tobias
21 Bondarenko Artem
37 Kevin

Substitutes
72 Fesiun Kiril
2 L. Traore
6 Stepanenko Taras
7 Eguinaldo
9 Shved Marian
16 Azarov Irakli
18 Ghram Alaa
26 Konoplia Yukhym
30 Marlon
38 Pedrinio
39 Newertton
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

35 Kemkin Oleksandr
44 Sakiv Taras
3 Adamiuk Volodymyr
4 Babohlo Vladyslav
11 Miroshnichenko Denys
23 Alvarez
37 Bruninho
8 Chachua Ambrosii (C)
26 Kostenko Yan
7 Pidlepenets Yevhen
13 Ustymenko Denys

Substitutes
1 Kinareikin Yakiv
9 Tlumak Yurii
10 Igor Neves
16 Riabov Artur
17 Kuzik Orest
18 Klymenko Vladyslav
22 Vekliak Bohdan
28 Polegenko Pavlo
33 Shakh Artur
43 Zanetti Toledo Stenio
47 Jean Pedroso

Coach
Lupashko Vladyslav

Referee:
Kovalenko Andrii
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Povazhnyi Yaroslav
4th Official:
Kubriak Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Zadiran Serhii

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Yermolenko Ruslan
VAR Referee Observer:
Ovchar Mykhailo
Delegate:
Radushynskyy Viktor
Security Officer:
Babii Vasyl



2 / 2

VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 6th round, Match #43
Friday, 14.09.2024, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 22°C. Spectators: 1319

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 5 : 2 «Karpaty» Lviv
11 Zubkov Oleksandr 21'

25' 7 Pidlepenets Yevhen

8 Kryskiv Dmytro 28'

21 Bondarenko Artem 29'

21 Bondarenko Artem 39'

14 Sikan Danylo 43'

46' 37 Bruninho
33 Shakh Artur

46' 7 Pidlepenets Yevhen
43 Zanetti Toledo Stenio

8 Kryskiv Dmytro
6 Stepanenko Taras 56'

11 Zubkov Oleksandr
38 Pedrinio 56'

56' 13 Ustymenko Denys
10 Igor Neves

13 Pedro Henrique 64'

21 Bondarenko Artem 65'

14 Sikan Danylo
2 L. Traore 66'

37 Kevin
7 Eguinaldo 66'

37 Kevin 66'

75' 26 Kostenko Yan
9 Tlumak Yurii

10 Sudakov Heorhii
30 Marlon 80'

83' 8 Chachua Ambrosii

88' 8 Chachua Ambrosii
16 Riabov Artur

90+3' 11 Miroshnichenko Denys

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


